1 2	SOLUTION NO. 2015-422	<u>First Reading Passage Request</u> (H. Swindell)	
3	SPONSOR Mr. Pry	(	
4 5	DATE	COMMITTEE Public Works	
6 7 8 9 10	• •	ineer to advertise for bids for the Yellow Creek stimated total cost not to exceed \$950,000.00 for	
11 12 13	WHEREAS, Section 177.05 of the requires this Council's authorization for the C	Codified Ordinances of the County of Summit County Engineer to advertise for bids; and	
14 15 16 17		ellow Creek Road, in Bath Township, in Council and soil movement, the Engineer has determined pe stabilization project; and	
17 18 19 20	WHEREAS, the project calls for the is wall, construction of a new storm sewer system.	nstallation of a one hundred and fifty foot retaining m, and creek bank stabilization; and	
21 22 23	WHEREAS, the Engineer estimate the significant expenditures requiring separate Co	ne construction cost to be \$950,000.00 and with all puncil and/or Board of Control approval; and	
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li><li>26</li></ul>	WHEREAS, this Council finds and determines, after reviewing all pertinent information, that it is necessary and in the best interest of the County of Summit to authorize the Engineer to advertise for bids for the Yellow Creek Road Stabilization Project;		
27 28 29	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOL of Ohio, that:	VED by the Council of the County of Summit, State	
30 31 32	SECTION 1		
33 34 35 36	· ·	o advertise for the Yellow Creek Road Stabilization istrict 1, with an estimated cost not to exceed	
37 38	SECTION 2		
39 40 41 42	welfare of the citizens of the County of Su	emergency in the interest of the health, safety, and immit, and for the further reason that it will help sion, and reopen all lanes of traffic on Yellow Creek	
43 44 45	SECTION 3		
46 47 48 49		e affirmative vote of eight members, it shall take pproval by the Executive; otherwise, it shall take ided by law.	

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-422 PAGE TWO	
SECTION 4	
	al actions of this Council concerning and relating
	1
	nce with all legal requirements, including Section
121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.	
NUTROPHICE OF A COLUMN	
INTRODUCED October 5, 2015	
A D O DITTED	
ADOPTED	
CLEDY OF COLINCII	PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL
CLERK OF COUNCIL	FRESIDENT OF COUNCIL
∆ PPR ∩ VED	
ATTROVED	
EXECUTIVE	
ENACTED EFFECTIVE	
	It is found and determined that all forms to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted deliberations of this Council and of any of its were in meetings open to the public, in complia 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.  INTRODUCED October 5, 2015  ADOPTED  CLERK OF COUNCIL  APPROVED  EXECUTIVE